In addition, the funds will be 

used to hire a Community Development Librarian to develop and deliver computer 

classes on topics to improve participants’ marketable technology skills (“Grant 

Programs”).  Quarterly payments in an amount not to exceed Twelve Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00) shall be made by the CRA to the LIBRARY, under the 

terms of this Agreement.  The CRA has the right to withhold the quarterly payment from 

the LIBRARY if the CRA does not timely receive documentation indicating that the 

LIBRARY obtained a grant or other source of funding included within the LIBRARY’s